



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |    |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|----|
| Date of last review: | 12/07/2022 | Version No.: | VI |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|----|

|   |  |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number                       | 77018704   |
| Name  | COCOA DUSTED TRUFFLES WITH SALTED CARAMEL BUTTER CRYSTALS  |
| Ingredients                                   | Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Salted Butter Caramel Crystals (5%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ), Salted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> , Salt), Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Salt of Guerdande), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin; Natural Flavouring. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |  |
| May contain statements                        | Also, may contain nuts, peanuts, wheat, sesame, egg  |
| Net Quantity                                  | 175g   |
| Country of Origin                             | UK   |
| Storage Instructions                          | Store in a cool, dry place.  |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | Cocoba, Rochester, Kent, ME2 2LS   |
| Instructions for use                          | N/A  |
| <b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>     |  |
| Energy (kJ/kcal)                              | 2251kJ/590kcal   |
| Fat   | 44.0g  |
| Of which saturated                            | 37.0g  |
| Carbohydrate                                  | 44.0g  |
| Of which sugars                               | 41.0g  |
| Fibre   |  |
| Protein                                       | 3.9g   |
| Salt  | 0.20g  |
| Alcoholic Strength                            | N/A  |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes  |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No   |

|                                       |                 |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------|
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No              |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No (not tested) |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers   | No (not tested) |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | No              |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No              |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | No              |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes             |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes             |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes             |